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Table E-12
Missouri State Parks and Historical Sites Attendance : 2014
State Park County 2014
Arrow Rock Saline 107,074
Arrow Rock Tavern Saline 11,995
Edmund A. Babler St. Louis 400,496
Sam A. Baker Wayne 1,134,610
Battle of Athens Clark 64,039
Batlle of Carthage® Barton 11,333
Battle of Island Mound Bates 6,204
Battle of Lexington Lafayette 28,165
Bennett Spring Dallas, Laclede 785,558
Thomas H. Benton Home and Studio Jackson 4,085
Big Lake Holt 167,618
Big Oak Tree Mississippi 41,214
Big Sugar Creek McDonald 12,540
Bollinger Mill Cape Girardeau 42,609
Bothwell Lodge Pettis 48,575
Castlewood St. Louis 655,206
Clark Hills® Boone 4,164
Confederate Memorial Lafayette 149,089
Confluence (Edward Ted & Pat Jones) St. Charles 28,253
Katy Trail - Confluence Poin® St. Charles 150,636
Crowder Grundy 80,350
Cuivre River Lincoln 447,067
Current River Shannon 16,969
Deutschheim Gasconade 4,201

Dillard Mill Crawford 41,640



Missouri State Parks and Historical Sites Attendance : 2014

State Park

Fort Davidson

Elephant Rocks

Finger Lakes

First Missouri State Capitol
Gov. Daniel Dunklin's Grave

Graham Cave

Katy Trail - Graham9
Grand Gulf

Ha Ha Tonka

Hawn

Hunter-Dawson

Jefferson Landing Capitol Museum
lliniwek Village”

Jewell Cemetery

Johnson's Shut-Ins

Scott Joplin

Knob Noster

Katy Trail - Knob Noster®
Lake of the Ozarks

Lake Wappapello

Lewis & Clark
Locust Creek Covered Bridge®
Long Branch
Mastodon
Meramec
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County
Iron

Iron

Boone

St. Charles
Jefferson

Montgomery
Montgomery
Oregon
Camden

Ste. Genevieve

New Madrid
Cole

Clark
Boone
Reynolds

St. Louis City
Johnson
Johnson

Camden, Miller
Wayne

Buchanan
Linn
Macon
Jefferson

Franklin, Crawford, Washington

Table E-12 (continued)

2014
112,038
459,292
115,922

89,320

1,239

98,534
66,319
58,410
520,828
105,295

3,601
466,651
10,812
804
301,663

5,774
289,973
21,516
2,086,650
113,038

134,685

10,810
355,740
644,208
491,117
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Table E-12 (continued)
Missouri State Parks and Historical Sites Attendance : 2014

State Park County 2014
Missouri Mines St. Francois 20,063
Montauk Dent 475,051
Morris State Park® New Madrid 10,490
Nathan Boone Homestead Greene 11,000
Onondaga Cave Crawford 231,112
Osage Village® Barton 299
Ozark Caverns Camden 8,309
Gen. John J. Pershing Boyhood Home Linn 5,778
Pershing Linn 54,163
Pomme de Terre State Park Hickory 311,084
Prairie Barton 45,186
Roaring River Barry 586,029
Robertsville Franklin 93,355
Rock Bridge Memorial Boone 271,861
Katy Trail - Rock Bridge® Boone 72,293
Route 66 St. Louis 185,451
Sandy Creek Covered Bridge Jefferson 129,322
Sappington Cemetery Saline 10,752
St. Francois St. Francois 285,720
St. Joe St. Francois 576,051
Stockton Cedar 296,866
Table Rock Stone 1,056,041
Taum Sauk’ Iron, Reynolds 90,743
Thousand Hills Adair 460,996

Towosaghy* Mississippi 5,283
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Table E-12 (continued)
Missouri State Parks and Historical Sites Attendance : 2014

State Park County 2014
Trail of Tears Cape Girardeau 126,999
Harry S. Truman Birthplace Barton 6,436
Harry S. Truman State Park Benton 302,175
Mark Twain Birthplace Monroe 75,264
Mark Twain State Park Monroe 348,085
Union Covered Bridge® Monroe 26,661
Felix Valle Ste. Genevieve 14,596
Van Meter Saline 35,459
Viney Creek Barry 9,939
Wakonda Lewis 143,385
Wallace Clinton 193,971
Washington Washington 230,983
Watkins Woolen Mill SHS & Park? Clay 479,138
Weston Bend Platte 162,470

1 Began tracking attendance in 1998

2 Opened September 1999

3 Opened 2003

4 Edward Ted & Pat Jones/Confluence Park started tracking attendance in 2007

5 Prior to 2010 Battle of Carthage and Osage Village was being reported with Harry S Truman Birthplace State Historic Site
6 Prior to 2010 Clarks Hills was being reported with Rock Bridge State Park

7 Prior to 2010 llliniwek Village was being reported with Battle of Athens State Historic Site
8 Prior to 2010 Morris was being reported with Hunter Dawson State Historic Site

9 Katy Trail State Park attendance now seperate from nearby State Parks in 2010

10 Prior to 2010 Ozark Caverns were being reported with Lake of the Ozarks State Park
11 Due to 2011 flood damage, Big Lake State Park was closed indefinitely

Source: Missouri Department of Natural Resources, Division of Parks, Recreation, and Historic Preservation.
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