

## Table E-12Missouri State Parks and Historical Sites Attendance : 2014

<b>State Park</b>	<b>County</b>	<b>2014</b>	
Arrow Rock	Saline	107,074	
Arrow Rock Tavern	Saline	11,995	
Edmund A. Babler	St. Louis	400,496	
Sam A. Baker	Wayne	1,134,610	
Battle of Athens	Clark	64,039	
Batlle of Carthage <sup>5</sup>	Barton	11,333	duced by Unit,
Battle of Island Mound	Bates	6,204	
Battle of Lexington	Lafayette	28,165	
Bennett Spring	Dallas, Laclede	785,558	
Thomas H. Benton Home and Studio	Jackson	4,085	
Big Lake Big Oak Tree Big Sugar Creek Bollinger Mill Bothwell Lodge	Holt Mississippi McDonald Cape Girardeau Pettis	167,618 41,214 12,540 42,609 48,575	n produced <sup>by</sup> Unit, Fiscal Studies Fiscal Columbia ssouri-Columbia
Castlewood	St. Louis	655,206	550
Clark Hills <sup>6</sup>	Boone	(4,164)	
Confederate Memorial	Lafayette	149,089	
Confluence (Edward Ted & Pat Jones	St. Charles	28,253	
Katy Trail - Confluence Poin <sup>9</sup>	St. Charles	150,636	
Crowder	Grundy	80,350	
Cuivre River	Lincoln	447,067	
Current River	Shannon	16,969	
Deutschheim	Gasconade	4,201	
Dillard Mill	Crawford	41,640	

Economic & Policy Analysis Research Center

## Table E-12 (continued) Missouri State Parks and Historical Sites Attendance : 2014

<b>State Park</b>	County	<b>2014</b>	
Fort Davidson	Iron	112,038	
Elephant Rocks	Iron	459,292	
Finger Lakes	Boone	115,922	
First Missouri State Capitol	St. Charles	89,320	
Gov. Daniel Dunklin's Grave	Jefferson	1,239	
Graham Cave	Montgomery	98,534	duced by Unit,
Katy Trail - Graham9	Montgomery	66,319	
Grand Gulf	Oregon	58,410	
Ha Ha Tonka	Camden	520,828	
Hawn	Ste. Genevieve	105,295	
Hunter-Dawson Jefferson Landing Capitol Museum Iliniwek Village <sup>7</sup> Jewell Cemetery Johnson's Shut-Ins	New Madrid Cole Clark Boone Reynolds	3,601 466,651 10,812 804 301,663	produced by iscal Studies iscal Columbia ouri-Columbia
Scott Joplin	St. Louis City	5,774	50°
Knob Noster	Johnson	289,973	
Katy Trail - Knob Noster <sup>9</sup>	Johnson	21,516	
Lake of the Ozarks	Camden, Miller	2,086,650	
Lake Wappapello	Wayne	113,038	
Lewis & Clark	Buchanan	134,685	
Locust Creek Covered Bridge <sup>3</sup>	Linn	10,810	
Long Branch	Macon	355,740	
Mastodon	Jefferson	644,208	
Meramec Franklin, C	Crawford, Washington	491,117	

Conomic & Policy Analysis Research Center

## Table E-12 (continued) Missouri State Parks and Historical Sites Attendance : 2014

<b>State Park</b>	<b>County</b>	<b>2014</b>	
Missouri Mines	St. Francois	20,063	
Montauk	Dent	475,051	
Morris State Park <sup>8</sup>	New Madrid	10,490	
Nathan Boone Homestead	Greene	11,000	
Onondaga Cave	Crawford	231,112	
Osage Village <sup>5</sup>	Barton	299	duced by Unit,
Ozark Caverns	Camden	8,309	
Gen. John J. Pershing Boyhood Home	Linn	5,778	
Pershing	Linn	54,163	
Pomme de Terre State Park	Hickory	311,084	
Prairie Roaring River Robertsville Rock Bridge Memorial Katy Trail - Rock Bridge <sup>9</sup>	Barton Barry Franklin Boone Boone	45,186 586,029 93,355 271,861 72,293	produced by iscal Studies iscal Columbia souri-Columbia
Route 66	St. Louis	185,451	50.5
Sandy Creek Covered Bridge	Jefferson	129,322	
Sappington Cemetery	Saline	10,752	
St. Francois	St. Francois	285,720	
St. Joe	St. Francois	576,051	
Stockton	Cedar	296,866	
Table Rock	Stone	1,056,041	
Taum Sauk <sup>1</sup>	Iron, Reynolds	90,743	
Thousand Hills	Adair	460,996	
Towosaghy <sup>4</sup>	Mississippi	5,283	

conomic & Policy Analysis Research Center

## Table E-12 (continued) Missouri State Parks and Historical Sites Attendance : 2014

<b>State Park</b>	<b>County</b>	<b>2014</b>	
Trail of Tears	Cape Girardeau	126,999	
Harry S. Truman Birthplace	Barton	6,436	
Harry S. Truman State Park	Benton	302,175	
Mark Twain Birthplace	Monroe	75,264	
Mark Twain State Park	Monroe	348,085	
Union Covered Bridge <sup>3</sup>	Monroe	26,661	duced by Unit,
Felix Valle	Ste. Genevieve	14,596	
Van Meter	Saline	35,459	
Viney Creek	Barry	9,939	
Wakonda	Lewis	143,385	
Wallace Washington Watkins Woolen Mill SHS & Park <sup>2</sup> Weston Bend	Clinton Washington Clay Platte	193,971 230,983 479,138 162,470	produced <sup>by</sup> Unit, iscal Studies Unit, jouri-Columbia
1 Began tracking attendance in 1998 2 Opened September 1999 3 Opened 2003	State &	sity of Mile	

3 Opened 2003

4 Edward Ted & Pat Jones/Confluence Park started tracking attendance in 2007 5 Prior to 2010 Battle of Carthage and Osage Village was being reported with Harry S Truman Birthplace State Historic Site 6 Prior to 2010 Clarks Hills was being reported with Rock Bridge State Park 7 Prior to 2010 Illiniwek Village was being reported with Battle of Athens State Historic Site 8 Prior to 2010 Morris was being reported with Hunter Dawson State Historic Site 9 Katy Trail State Park attendance now seperate from nearby State Parks in 2010 10 Prior to 2010 Ozark Caverns were being reported with Lake of the Ozarks State Park 11 Due to 2011 flood damage, Big Lake State Park was closed indefinitely

Source: Missouri Department of Natural Resources, Division of Parks, Recreation, and Historic Preservation.

Updated 3/20/2015